

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474

Email: claims@teamworkgarage.com GST Register No: 201015366H

11th November 2019

Our reference: 1812-38 Your reference: SFA3389H

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

BY HAND

78 Shenton Way

#08-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Claimant: HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD

Address : 111 SOMERSET ROAD #14-05-15 111 SOMERSET SINGAPORE(238164)

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your insured's driver in connection with a road accident on <u>24/12/2018</u> along <u>7JUNCTION</u> <u>BETWEEN PUNGGOL ROAD TOWARDS HOUGANG AVENUE 10</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SLV8532X</u> and vehicle registrations number <u>SFA3389H</u> driven by you/your insured's driver at the material time.

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Cost of Repair : \$ 9,951.00

Loss of Rental : \$ 3,240.00

LTA Search Fee : \$7.45

Total : \$13,198.45

- A copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:-
 - a) Our client's Accident Report/Police Report;
 - b) COE/PARF Certificates;
 - c) Owner / Driver's IC & Driving License;
 - d) Certificate of Insurance;
 - e) LTA Search;
 - f) Letter Of Authorisation;
 - g) Tax Invoice;
 - h) Satisfaction & Discharge of Vehicle (After Repair);
 - i) Rental Agreement & Official Receipt;

The demand herein is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining to their motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent of this demand shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter with 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client's claim is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is reached, all negotiations are conducted on the basis that the damages quantified herein are subject to revision if so instructed by our client.

Yours faithfully,

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Encl.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 0399N

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SLV8532X

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 28 Dec 2018

Vehicle Make: AUDI

Vehicle Model: A3 SEDAN 1.0 TFSI S TRONIC (LED &

NAV)

Primary Colour: Red
Manufacturing Year: 2017

Engine No.: CHZ593861

Chassis No.: WAUZZZ8V7J1028453

Maximum Power Output: 85.0 kW (113 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$24,749.00
Original Registration Date: 18 Jan 2018
First Registration Date: 18 Jan 2018

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$26,649.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 17 Jan 2028
PARF Rebate Amount: \$19,986.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 17 Jan 2028

COE Category: A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

 QP Paid:
 \$41,400.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$33,120.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$53,106.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Dec 2018

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Service Centre #B1-01 Tel:(65)63387288 Fax:(65)63382522 Website:www.axa.com.sg GST Registration Number: 199903512M customer.service@axa.com.sg



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

■ Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) ■ Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 ■ Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) ■ Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia) CERTIFICATE NO. Account No.: 13075 Coverage : Comprehensive

Sum Pursured : Market Value At The Time Of Loss

HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD

SUM SUMS CONTROL NO. SLV8532X : VPX/P2075911 Bones of the series COM 18/01/2018 To 17/01/2019 (Both Dates Inclusive) PRESENT OF CHASES OF PARIOUS REPRESENTED TO DRIVE the control of the control or with their ## The control of the THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF HE REAL TO THE PROPERTY OF GOOD INCOMING WITH THE (c) 10. 30 and 3 ા-લાઇઇ ઇ ত্ত্বিক্তান্ত ভাৰতী কলায়তহায়তে ক্ট্ৰান্ড - ভাৰত বাচে এচ Control (Control (Con AD COSTO, CASE AND AD COSTO CO

A TEXTERNAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE S

ing for the charge from a specific to the charge from the char

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 27 Dec 2018 / 15:25:41

Receipt Date/Time: 27 Dec 2018 / 15:25:41

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181227-002364

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SFA3389H				
As at 24 Dec 2018/20:55:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SFA3389H				
Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20181227152352684909		7.00	0.40	7.40
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxx4633	Credit Card:		7.45
	************	Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt OK Save as PDF

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To AlGAND TEAMWONE GAVAGE PTE LTD Claimant HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD
Claimant HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD
Dear Sirs,
I/We, HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTELT) SLV8532X
hereby authorize my/our repairer, TEAMWURK GARAGE PTE LTD
act as my/our agent and proceed on behalf for me/us with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my/our vehicle no
Pursuant to the accident which occurred at/along JVN(TION BETWEEN PUNGGOV ROAD 70WARDS HUVGANG IT INTERVE 10
involving vehicle nos. SFA3389H
I/We hereby irrevocably assign absolutely to you that I/we have authorized and assigned all compensation monies pertaining the above mentioned accident due to me/us to my/our repairer/solicitors TEHMWORL GHRAGE PTE LTD. I/We hereby authorize you to forward and release all compensation settlement cheques(s) due to the settlement to my/our repairer/solicitors FAM WRY GHRAGE PTE LTD pertaining to above said accident whom I/we authorized and assigned to collect the said compensation monies. I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s concerned. I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and will not affect
any of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in the action.
Thank you.
Dated this 76 day of 7 (month) 20 / 8 (year) Signature of owner vehicle (claimant).
Name of owner of vehicle (claimant)
NRIC Number (claimant).



TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

BLK 53 UBI AVE 1 #01-23/24 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK SINGAPORE 408934

(TEL)(65) 6844 2475(FAX) (65) 6844 2474 (E-MAIL) claims@teamworkgarage.com

UEN

201015366H

GST Reg

201015366H

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 SINGAPORE 079120

Tax Invoice

Invoice number:

TI-7106

Date:

09-11-19

Terms:

C.O.D.

Vehicle number :

SLV8532X

Make / Model:

AUDI A3

Description	Amount (S\$)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV8532X / SFA3389H ON 24/12/2018 @ JUNCTION BETWEEN PUNGGOL ROAD TOWARDS HOUGANG AVENUE 10	
INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS , LABOUR , PANEL BEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING	
LUMP SUM REPAIR	\$9,300.00
SINGDOLLARS : NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-ONE DOLLARS ONLY	
Thank you for your business and have a nice day !	
Reference: 1812-38 Subtotal	\$9,300.00
* Cheque payment should be issued in favour to TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD Add: GST 7%	\$651.00
** Please ensure that your vehicle is of good condition upon the point of collection. Total Inc GST 7%	\$9,951.00
Less: Deposit	\$0.00
E. & O. E Balance Due	\$9,951.00



TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

SATISFACTION & DISCHARGE OF VEHICLE (AFTER REPAIR)

N N. 11.
I/We, MOHD HOZIR BIN MUHD ISMM owner/driver of vehicle no. 5LV 8532X
declare that the repairs of my/our vehicle has been completed and to my/our satisfaction and I/we agree that
I/We hereby irrevocable absolutely accept the settlement amount and the liability from the 3 rd party on the
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use which are final and that the sum of amount are to be release and
payment to TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD for such repairs are in full
discharge of my/our claim in respect of the damages caused in the accident at/along JUNCTION BETWEEN WNGGOL ROAD TOWARDS HOUGANG AVENUE 10
I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s concerned. I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and will not affect any
of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in the action.
Dated this 21 day of Jou (month) 2019 (year) @ 1900 hvs.
Signature of owner/ odriver (on behalf of owner vehicle)
Name of owner of vehicle / *driver (on behalf of owner vehicle) :
VRIC Number of owner/ *driver (on behalf of owner vehicle)

^{*} Please note that by signing of this document, the driver's signature will represent the decision/approval and on behalf of the owner which is final and irrevocable.

^{*} Any amendments make in this form will not be valid unless approved and endorsed by the management of the workshop

K & t Cars

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228 Email : kntcars@gmail.com Biz Reg. No.: 53208965X

No.: 3332

K & t Cars

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO.: KT- 03936

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228 Email: kntcars@gmail.com

Replace Veh. No.: SMG-3065 & Veh. No.: SLV 8532X AUGI AS Replace Veh. M/M: Mazda 3 Veh. M / M:

HIRER'S	PARTICULAR PTE	SAME AS HIRER DRIVER'S PARTICULAR
Name: HITACHICF	PITAL ASIA PACIFIC,	Name: MOHD HIDZIR BIN MOHD ISMA
Address:		Address: BIK 205A Compassigle
		Lane #02-17 S1 541205)
1/c: 199400399N	D.O.B:	1/C: 845 56839310H D.O.B: 30/11/1968
Contact:	Pass Date:	Contact: 98166470 Pass Date: 22/08/1998

	Left (A – ACCIDENT	Hirer's acceptance
בל וו		C – CRACKED	
Rear	1 8 8 8 8 8 8 11 11	D – DENTS	Driver's acceptance
	Right	S – SCRATCHES	

		RENT	TAL DETAILS		
Mileage Out		REMARKS	Mileage In		REMARKS
Date Out	26/12/2018		Date In	21/01/2019	
Time Out	1500		Time In	1900	
ASSIGNED BY			CHECKED BY		

		RENTAL (CHARGES			PE	TROL / DI	ESEL LEV	/EL	
Daily	@\$	120		3240	OUT	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Weekly	@\$		Wks @ \$							
Monthly	@\$		Mth @ \$!	IN	Ε	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Hours	@\$		Hrs @ \$							
Inclusive of	addition	al charges (if any)		Amt payable \$ 3240 Petrol Charges		YES	NO	AMT:		
			Amt payable* \$		CDW		YES	NO	AMT:	
Payment	: 🗆 C	ASH NET	S □ CHQ □ VISA	□ MAST	Security [Deposit	YES	NO	AMT:	
Bank / Ch	eque N	lo.:			Advance	Payment	YES	NO	AMT:	

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions stated on this page and overleaf. I/We am/are also aware that should there be any parking and/or traffic offence committed during the leasing period when the vehicle is in my/our possession, we will be billed accordingly. Subsequently, our personal details may be tender accordingly to the government parking and/or traffic offence department. With us undersigning below, I/We am/are sure that all information I/We have given to K & t CARS in connection with this agreement are true

IMPORTANT INFORMATION (To be go through by the personnel of K & t CARS to the hirer and/or driver upon leasing of vehicle)

- Only persons above 26 and below 60 years of age with 2 years driving experience, authorised, licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.
- ❖ Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior consent of the company K & t CARS.
- Use of the vehicle illegal purpose such as in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling is strictly prohibited.
- Additional drivers are required to register with us before they are allowed to drive the vehicle. Otherwise, he/she will not be protected by the insurance cover.
- * The hirer shall be liable for excess charges for any late return of the rate shown per hour or on a per day basis.
- In case of any accident, the hirer MUST report to K & t CARS immediately regardless of the seriousness of the impact occurred. If there are bodily injuries, a police report MUST be made within the next 24 hours.
- In view of all accident, the hirer will bear the full responsibility for the SGD\$3,500-/ excess payable to K & t CARS and also the first SGD\$3,500-/ excess for damaged to the third party

ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT
Signature of hirer / driver (company stamp if any)	For and on-behalf of K & t CARS (authorised signature only)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/12/2018 17:37
Date Of Accident	24/12/2018 20:55
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION BETWEEN PUNGGOL RD TOWARDS HOUGANG AVE 10
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLV8532X

Insured/Policyholder

HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

Co Reg No 199400399N **Email Address** NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-98005643 Alternative Phone No OFFICE-98166470

Vehicle Particulars

AUDI Manufacturer

Model A3-999CC SEDAN TFSI (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number P2075911

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver MOHD HIDZIR BIN MOHD ISMAIL

NRIC No S6839310H Date Of Birth 30/11/1968 Occupation **INDOOR**

Date Of Driving Pass 22/08/1998

20 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-98166470 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**

BLK 205A COMPASSVALE LANE #02-47 Address

SINGAPORE

541205 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

OTHER - HIRER If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 2

involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: MUHAMMAD IZZDINIE BIN MOHD NIDZIR

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: MUHAMMAD IMAANUL MIRZA BIN MOHD NIDZIR

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO THE ATTACH STATEMENT RECORDED BY PEI WEN - PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD TEL 6741 5336

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YE\$

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SFA3389H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name
 Nature Of Damage
 No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

mar portable (MOT), up

- 1. Phase report cornariy the merelly of the artident to speed up the decision process.
- 7. This Form man of the highest he the technical appropriates for registed Oriver.
- information provided ment he as institutioned new rate as expected with the first or recovery and extracted as a consequence facts may allow the consequence of the consequence has live.
- The issue and are tribed to the form indictivity of Companies and Association of Association of the Association Companies.
- i. Any faise reposition more be referred to the region by the best fire.
- 6. The report will be found to Depths the result of the Benezick of Value and Tene enter the Second of the Years of recognise expectation of Singapore (VIA) for each to be another than the Second of the Control of the Second o
- By the lodgment of sittings of a little in a section of the confidence of the first back of the control of the section of the se
- R. Consent under the Fersonal Date Protection Art [PDPA]

Funderstand, intervielsdeelegies hadeeleenship

- (a) My resurer my workshood and the state of the control of the state of Singaper and State or many, where we make the control of the control of the process many and state of seasons of the control of the process many and seasons of the control of the contro
 - (ii) processing through placeful double model the processing processing or or or as one of the color of the color of the colors.
 - (ii) investigating the automation of the my delime:
 - (ii) then the consider the dealing with the linear of the constraint of the constraints of the constraints (a,b)
 - (iv) administering my distinct (including the resiling of conseque dense) statements in where reports or notices to me, which could involve disc assessed on which personal discs about the final angulation disclosure of our large as a characteristic external revenol or value of president transactions.)
 - (2) complying with 50 Boards from a characterine introducing the differ and make the programmer area, and "Purposed".
- (b) all lesuren(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in the sociation and the insurers havy asplay firms, may, represent the collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for making more of the process and for process my Personal Information for making more of the process are formation.
- (c) my Parsonal Intermetion may/can be disclosed by any of the Issurers and/or 6th to their third carry conveners or egents finducing their Trayers faw forms (which may be rived outside of Singapore, far or a more of the above Purposes).
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and need to compile distinct biotory for the purpose or trace categorics, investigation and management to present and to future distinct.
- (e) the information so collected under (c) above that he shared / displayed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or menaging fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes storad, or
 - (ii) for complying with regularments under any regulations, large or court private.

Policyholder's Signature

TackAT of Kitha Ful (No.) for age organists Auro Leans organists Auro Leans organists Auro Leans

BOLD PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE ATT

tion of the

Driver's Signatule (if driver is ago the policyholder) Reporting Contre Personnell's Synatore Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

Sketch Plan #2

Tylera Sarbara are in	Enivert's Signature	Read	rting Cantre Perso	hereby Shirt Mary
pulsted timetrame from the date of	of occurrence. Kindly theck your b	elsy be more det		
ECLARATION We declare the fungaing part ou ars ease he advised that your insurer o	are true in overy respect	the cains anaiset	awn actinu mist	remain within the
			sacran e	Milaton and Control
	reaction of the second		147.E (2000)	and the second s
				ani al Tankolohia a sa a
The properties with the last of the last o	- Mariana Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara C		rde a	
and the second s		A THE STATE OF THE		
		The second of th		
A PARAMETER STORY			no management	
			<u></u>	
the transfer of the				- T
the state of the s	•	\$ 1 m	1 1	$\frac{f^{ij}_{i,j-k}}{f^{ij}}$
		<u>(7.5</u> 4)	· Section of	1
No. 10 April 1		Maria Ari		
DESCRIBE (RODGISTA COLOR	THE ACCUSTS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
	$[t_i t_i]_{i \in \mathbb{N}}$	¥2.		
•		*	÷ ;	
and a survey of			g get grown.	en e
		- - -		
A contract of the contract of	Annual Control of the		•	
				en de la companya de